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FAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING
Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional LitCon Conference Victoria Caldwell Garrett Morgan Elem YES Grant/ESSER $1,363.00

Activity:
Location: Columbus, OH
Dates: January 28-31, 2023
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To explore best practices in a wide range of range of areas, including reading, writing, literacy coaching and oral language.

Post Approval
Rationale: Replaced another employee for this conference due to a cancellation for illness.

National Association of Sarah Goss John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED $2,177.00
School Psychologists

Conference

Professional
Activity:
Location: Denver, CO
Dates: February 6-10, 2023
Work Days: 5
Purpose: To attend the national conference for out field in order to learn updated information on best practices.

Post Approval
Rationale: Replaced another employee for this conference due to a cancellation for a death in the family.

Professional 2023 LitCon April Hudson Liberty Elem NO Grant/ESSER $2,345.00
Activity:
Location: Columbus, OH
Dates: January 28-31, 2023
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To learn best practics on current research finding in literacy and share evidence based practices to improve instruction.

Post Approval
Rationale: Employee was inadvertly left out of a group that was approved in November.

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional Title IX Training and Brandon Turnley John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal $4,177.00
Activity: Certification Event Alicia Miller John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal $4,477.00
Location: San Diego, CA Alex Garcia John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal $4,378.00

Dates: June 11-16, 2023 Shelley Chatfield John D Price NO Gen Fund/Legal $4,378.00
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To provide certifications, comprehensive reviews of procedures, regulatory requirements and practice changes to ensure compliance of Title IX regulations.

Harvard Family

Engagement in Education

Institute

Cambridge, MA
July 16-20, 2023

4

National Community
Schools and Family
Engagement Conference

Philadelphia, PA
June 6-9, 2023
0

Charliese Lewis

Carolina Brock
Renita Wilburn

Cierra Spaulding

Carisa Lipp
Caroline Ford

Elizabeth Koetsch
Christine Rickert
To learn how to align family engagement initiatives with standards-based reform.

Jonathan Hawks

John D Price

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

Tates Creek High

To learn more on family and community engagement and best practices.

Educator's Rising Serving
our Community, Grown
your Own National

Orlando, FL

June 27-July 2, 2023

0

To learn best practices on rising curriculum training connecting and learning from each other.

Innovative School Summit

Las Vegas, NV
July 4-9, 2023

3

Leigha Pinson

Jennifer Burton

Brynne Massie
Iris Isaacs
Amanda Dewell
Rachel Kahly

Tiffany Dotson

Jonathan Mullins
Shonda Canada Locke

Jay Jones
Adam Layne
BJ Martin

Paul L Dunbar High

Lafayette High

Frederick Douglass High
Frederick Douglass High
Tates Creek High

John D Price

Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle

To strengthen systems support to all students in our district.

Harvard Family

Lasheena Deadwyler H John D Price

NO
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NO
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Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

Gen Fund/Public Engagement

$6,307.00

$6,307.00
$6,307.00
$6,307.00
$6,307.00
$6,307.00
$6,307.00
$6,307.00

$3,180.00

$2,991.00

$2,991.00

$2,991.00
$2,991.00
$2,991.00
$2,630.00

$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,662.00
$3,661.00

$6,308.00
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Engagement in Education
Institute

Carisa Lipp John D Price
Cambridge, MA Miranda Scully John D Price
Elizabeth Koetsch John D Price
Cierra Spaulding John D Price
Charliese Lewis John D Price
Renita Wilburn John D Price
July 16-20, 2023 Christina Rickert John D Price
4 Caroline Ford John D Price

To learn how to align family engagement initiatives with standards based reform.

KASA Annual Leadership ~ BJ Martin Winburn Middle
Institute Jay Jones Winburn Middle
Louisville, KY

July 26-28, 2023

3

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO

Title |
Gen Fund/Deputy Superintendent
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |
Title |

Title |
Title |

To network with KASA, receive mentor support, virtual webinars and coaching throughout spring and summer.

KASBO Casey Stayton-King John D Price

Louisville, KY
May 9-12, 2023
3

To learn best practices as it pertains to the Office of Information and Analytics.

Secrets of Ancient Egypt Ashley Randolph EJ Hayes Middle

Orlando, FL
June 16-18, 2023
0

To deepen knowledge of ancient Egypt and other related topics to equip with skills to increase engagement of students in the classroom.

Summer IB Professional Nikki Fox Tates Creek High
Development Catherine Sammons Tates Creek High
St. Pete Beach, FL

June 20-23, 2023

0

To get required updated training on upcoming course changes to IB courses.

Summer IB Professional Megan Majors Tates Creek High
Development Abbi Parham Tates Creek High

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

Outside/Third Party

Title Il

Title Il
Title Il

Title Il
Title Il

$6,308.00
$6,308.00
$6,308.00
$6,307.00
$6,308.00
$6,308.00
$6,308.00
$6,308.00

$1,069.00
$1,069.00

$1,457.00

$1,124.00

$3,069.00
$3,069.00

$3,069.00
$3,069.00
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St. Pete Beach, FL Tracie Morgan Tates Creek High NO Title Il
June 17-20, 2023

0

To get required updated training on upcoming course changes to IB courses.

Educator's Rising National  Maria Wertzler Henry Clay High NO School Funds
Conference Katherine Blackard Paul L Dunbar High NO School Funds
Orlando, FL

June 27-July 2, 2023

0

To convene a national network of teachers and students to participate and compete in educational/career competitions.

Innovative Schools Summit  Meredith Ramage Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
Ryan Popplewell Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
Atlanta, GA Rebecca Shearer Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
June 19-24, 2023 Eric Neely Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
Lindsey Arnold Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
Fred Snodgrass Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
Jami Dailey Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED
5 Eric Hale Bryan Station High NO IDEA/Special ED

To plan and prepare for innovative techniques during the school year.

Harvard Family Tracy DeSpain John D Price NO Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Engagement In Education

Institute

Cambridge, MA

July 16-20, 2023

4

To analyze research on family engagement and learn how to align family engagement initiatives with standards-based reform.

Bradley Scroggin Frederick Douglass High NO Perkins Grant
KACTE Summer Conference
Louisville, KY
July 19-21, 2023
0
To enhance NTI learning for business classes.

Karinda Ishmael Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant
KACTE Summer Conference Amy Wallace Southside Tech Center NO Perkins Grant
Louisville, KY Arnetta McClary Carter GW Academy NO School Funds

July 18-21, 2023

$3,069.00

$2,991.00
$2,991.00

$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00
$3,211.00

$6,308.00

$980.00

$1,147.00
$1,165.00
$1,275.00



Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

0
To enhance NTI learning for business classes.

Safe and Civil Schools Karma Wilson John D Price
Conference

Portland, OR

July 16-21, 2023

5

To focused on training and supporting classroom management.

PLC At Work Institute Michael Price Breckinridge Elem
Las Vegas, NV

July 15-28, 2023

10

To develop and learn strategies to implement in the PLC process, develop and understanding around implementing the four questions of PLC.

American School Counselor Erica Lewis Coventry Oak Elem
Association

Atlanta, GA

July 14-19, 2023

0

To grow and learn updates to improve the counseling programs in the district.

Innovative School Summit  Roxanne Brown Bryan Station Middle
Antonio Davis Bryan Station Middle
Las Vegas, NV Kimberly Smith Bryan Station Middle
July 4-9, 2023 Jennifer Mink Bryan Station Middle
Carl Hutchinson Bryan Station Middle
3 Faith Washington Bryan Station Middle

To strengthen systems support to all students in our district.
ALL TEAM Retreat Demetrus Liggins John D Price
Cincinnati, OH

April 26-28, 2023
2

The purpose of the ALL Team retreat is for school leadership to work through goal planning for the district as the school year comes to a close for 2023.

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

Gen Fund/Student Support

Grant/ESSER

Grant/ESSER

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

Gen Fund/Superintendent

$4,166.00

$2,188.00

$2,766.00

$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00
$3,661.00

$762.00






