PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval RequestStaff Member(s)LocationSubstitute Funding Source(s)Total CostProfessional LitCon ConferenceVictoria CaldwellGarrett Morgan ElemYESGrant/ESSER\$1,363.00

Activity:

Location: Columbus, OH

Dates: January 28-31, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To explore best practices in a wide range of range of areas, including reading, writing, literacy coaching and oral language.

Post Approval

Rationale: Replaced another employee for this conference due to a cancellation for illness.

National Association of Sarah Goss John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED \$2,177.00

Professional School Psychologists

Activity: Conference

Location: Denver, CO

Dates: February 6-10, 2023

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To attend the national conference for out field in order to learn updated information on best practices.

Post Approval

Rationale: Replaced another employee for this conference due to a cancellation for a death in the family.

Professional2023 LitConApril HudsonLiberty ElemNOGrant/ESSER\$2,345.00

Activity:

Location: Columbus, OH **Dates:** January 28-31, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To learn best practics on current research finding in literacy and share evidence based practices to improve instruction.

Post Approval

Rationale: Employee was inadvertly left out of a group that was approved in November.

Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Title IX Training and	Brandon Turnley	John D Price	NO Gen Fund/Legal	\$4,177.00
Activity: Certification Event	Alicia Miller	John D Price	NO Gen Fund/Legal	\$4,477.00
Location: San Diego, CA	Alex Garcia	John D Price	NO Gen Fund/Legal	\$4,378.00
Dates: June 11-16, 2023	Shelley Chatfield	John D Price	NO Gen Fund/Legal	\$4,378.00

Work Days: 6

Purpose: To provide certifications, comprehensive reviews of procedures, regulatory requirements and practice changes to ensure compliance of Title IX regulations.

	15 11						
Professional	Harvard Family Engagement in Education	Charliese Lewis	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
Activity:	Institute	Carolina Brock	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
Location:	Cambridge, MA	Renita Wilburn	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
	July 16-20, 2023	Cierra Spaulding	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
Dutes.	July 10 20, 2025	Carisa Lipp	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
		Caroline Ford	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
		Elizabeth Koetsch	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
Work Days:	4	Christine Rickert	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00	
•	To learn how to align family					φο,σον.σο	
. u. poso.	to team now to anger tarmy						
	National Community	Jonathan Hawks	Tates Creek High	NO	Title I	\$3,180.00	
Professional	Schools and Family	Jonathan Hawks	rates creek riight	110	Title I	γ3,100.00	
Activity:	Engagement Conference						
Location:	Philadelphia, PA						
Dates:	June 6-9, 2023						
Work Days:	0						
Purpose:	To learn more on family and	community engagement	and best practices.				
Professional	Educator's Rising Serving	Leigha Pinson	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,991.00	
Activity:	our Community, Grown your Own National	Jennifer Burton	Lafayette High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,991.00	
	your own reacional		, 0		·	. ,	
		Brynne Massie	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,991.00	
	Orlando, FL	Iris Isaacs	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,991.00	
	June 27-July 2, 2023	Amanda Dewell	Tates Creek High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,991.00	
Work Days:		Rachel Kahly	John D Price	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,630.00	
Purpose:	e: To learn best practices on rising curriculum training connecting and learning from each other.						
	Innovative School Summit	T: ((D-t	VACCO In common National III a	NO	IDEA/Consist ED	¢2.664.00	
Professional Activity:	illiovative school sullillit	Tiffany Dotson	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,661.00	
•	Lac Vagas NV	Jonathan Mullins	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,661.00	
	Las Vegas, NV	Shonda Canada Locke	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,661.00	
Dates:	July 4-9, 2023	Jay Jones	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,661.00	
Mort Dove	2	Adam Layne	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,662.00 \$3,661.00	
Work Days:		BJ Martin	Winburn Middle	NO	IDEA/Special ED	00.100,6	
rurpose:	e: To strengthen systems support to all students in our district.						
	Harvard Family	Lasheena Deadwyler H	John D Drice	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$6,308.00	
Professional		Lasticella Deauwylei H	JOHN D FIICE	NO	Gen i anaj r abiic Liigageinent	JU,306.00	

Protessional	Engagement in Education					
Activity:	Institute	Carisa Lipp	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
Location:	Cambridge, MA	Miranda Scully	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Deputy Superintendent	\$6,308.00
		Elizabeth Koetsch	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
		Cierra Spaulding	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,307.00
		Charliese Lewis	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
		Renita Wilburn	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
Dates:	July 16-20, 2023	Christina Rickert	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
Work Days:	4	Caroline Ford	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$6,308.00
Purpose:	To learn how to align famil	y engagement initiatives	with standards based refo	orm.		
Professional	KASA Annual Leadership	BJ Martin	Winburn Middle	NO	Title I	\$1,069.00
Activity:	Institute	Jay Jones	Winburn Middle	NO	Title I	\$1,069.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 26-28, 2023					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To network with KASA, rec	eive mentor support, virt	tual webinars and coachin	g throughout s	spring and summer.	
Professional Activity:	KASBO	Casey Stayton-King	John D Price	NO	Outside/Third Party	\$1,457.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
	May 9-12, 2023					
Work Days:	•					
Purpose:	To learn best practices as i	t pertains to the Office of	f Information and Analytic	cs.		
Professional Activity:	Secrets of Ancient Egypt	Ashley Randolph	EJ Hayes Middle	NO	Title II	\$1,124.00
Location:	Orlando, FL					
Dates:	June 16-18, 2023					
Work Days:	0					
Purpose:	To deepen knowledge of a	ncient Egypt and other re	elated topics to equip with	n skills to incre	ase engagement of students in the classroom.	
Professional	Summer IB Professional	Nikki Fox	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,069.00
Activity:	Development	Catherine Sammons	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,069.00
Location:	St. Pete Beach, FL					
Dates:	June 20-23, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To get required updated tr	aining on upcoming cour	se changes to IB courses.			
Professional	Summer IB Professional	Megan Majors	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,069.00
Activity:	Development	Abbi Parham	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,069.00

Dates: Work Days:	St. Pete Beach, FL June 17-20, 2023 0 To get required updated trai	Tracie Morgan	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,069.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:		Maria Wertzler Katherine Blackard ork of teachers and stude	Henry Clay High Paul L Dunbar High onto the participate and compet	NO NO e in educati	School Funds School Funds ional/career competitions.	\$2,991.00 \$2,991.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	Innovative Schools Summit Atlanta, GA June 19-24, 2023 5 To plan and prepare for inno Harvard Family Engagement In Education Institute	Meredith Ramage Ryan Popplewell Rebecca Shearer Eric Neely Lindsey Arnold Fred Snodgrass Jami Dailey Eric Hale vative techniques during	Bryan Station High the school year.	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00 \$3,211.00
Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose:	To analyze research on famil KACTE Summer Conference Louisville, KY July 19-21, 2023	Bradley Scroggin	how to align family engageme Frederick Douglass High Southside Tech Center	ent initiative NO	es with standards-based reform. Perkins Grant Perkins Grant	\$980.00 \$1,147.00
Location:	KACTE Summer Conference Louisville, KY July 18-21, 2023	Amy Wallace Arnetta McClary	Southside lech Center Southside Tech Center Carter GW Academy	NO NO	Perkins Grant Perkins Grant School Funds	\$1,147.00 \$1,165.00 \$1,275.00

Work Days: 0

Purpose: To enhance NTI learning for business classes.

Professional Safe and Civil Schools Karma Wilson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support \$4,166.00

Activity: Conference
Location: Portland, OR
Dates: July 16-21, 2023

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To focused on training and supporting classroom management.

Professional

Activity: PLC At Work Institute Michael Price Breckinridge Elem NO Grant/ESSER \$2,188.00

Location: Las Vegas, NV Dates: July 15-28, 2023

Work Days: 10

Purpose: To develop and learn strategies to implement in the PLC process, develop and understanding around implementing the four questions of PLC.

ProfessionalAmerican School CounselorErica LewisCoventry Oak ElemNOGrant/ESSER\$2,766.00

Activity: Association
Location: Atlanta, GA
Dates: July 14-19, 2023

Work Days: 0

Purpose: To grow and learn updates to improve the counseling programs in the district.

Innovative School Summit Roxanne Brown **Bryan Station Middle** NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 Professional Activity: **Antonio Davis Bryan Station Middle** NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 Kimberly Smith **Bryan Station Middle** NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 Location: Las Vegas, NV NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 **Dates:** July 4-9, 2023 Jennifer Mink **Bryan Station Middle** Carl Hutchinson **Bryan Station Middle** NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 Work Days: 3 NO IDEA/Special ED \$3,661.00 Faith Washington **Bryan Station Middle**

Purpose: To strengthen systems support to all students in our district.

ProfessionalALL TEAM RetreatDemetrus LigginsJohn D PriceNOGen Fund/Superintendent\$762.00

Activity:

Location: Cincinnati, OH **Dates:** April 26-28, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: The purpose of the ALL Team retreat is for school leadership to work through goal planning for the district as the school year comes to a close for 2023.